## Andrew A. Griglock Memorial Scholarship

Andrew A. Griglock, known to friends and family as Andy, passed away on June 23, 2014. His son and daughter-in-law, Tom & Angela, have established this scholarship to honor his memory. Two awards will be given to graduating seniors, one each in the areas of music and athletics.



A true lover of baseball, Andy was a part of Little League baseball for over 50 years. In that time, he volunteered as a coach, umpire, committee member, President of the West Pittston Little League and Assistant District Administrator to the Junior/Senior Baseball League of District 16-31. He loved all things baseball, but his love of youth sports did not stop there. He also worked to develop the Little League softball program in the area, extending the benefits and lessons of team sports to boys and girls alike. He loved teaching his children and

grandchildren as they progressed through Little League, teenage-and travel-leagues and throughout their time playing high school ball.

In addition to his passion for baseball and softball, Andy was best known to his friends and family as a singer. He sang with Barbershop chorus for over two decades and he and his wife, JoAnn, sang in a variety of church choirs and Gospel groups throughout their marriage. Andy understood the joy that music and singing could bring to those partaking in it, but also to those listening to it and he never missed the opportunity to share that with others.



These two lifelong interests illustrate Andy's philosophy of life: find your joy and share it with others to enrich their lives as well. The purpose of this scholarship is to reward two graduating Wyoming Area seniors who share these passions and to help them as they work to becomes young adults who will enrich the lives of those around them.

In Andy's memory, two \$500.00 awards will be given to graduating Wyoming Area seniors attending a 2 or 4 year college. One award will be given to an individual who has participated in and demonstrated a love of athletics and the other will be given to an individual who has participated in and demonstrated a passion for music.

<u>CRITERIA FOR SELECTION:</u> Applicants should have been an active member of said Wyoming Area group or any community group (music or athletics) for at least two years during high school.

**ESSAY:** Explain the role that music/athletics has played in your life. How have you shared this with others (especially how you may have used your experiences in these areas to enrich the lives of those around you)?

The Andrew Griglock scholarship committee will make the selections for these awards.